TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM514312

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Blockstack Inc.	FORMERLY Halfmoon Labs Inc.	09/20/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Blockstack PBC	
Street Address:	37 Great Jones Street, 2nd Floor	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10012	
Entity Type:	Public Benefit Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5052528	BLOCKSTACK
Registration Number:	5230251	BLOCKSTACK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6504936811

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6504939300

trademarks@wsgr.com Email: **Correspondent Name:** Alyssa M. Worsham

Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: 650 Page Mill Road

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	46510.901/TM1001-2/CZ2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Alyssa M. Worsham
SIGNATURE:	/Alyssa M. Worsham/
DATE SIGNED:	03/14/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=Blockstack - 2017.09.29 - Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation#page1.tif source=Blockstack - 2017.09.29 - Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation#page2.tif

source=Blockstack - 2017.09.29 - Certificate of Amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation#page3.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "BLOCKSTACK INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "BLOCKSTACK INC." TO "BLOCKSTACK PBC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTIETH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2017, AT 4:34 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

5355964 8100 SR# 20176257398

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justing W. Business, Successively of States

Authentication: 203320372

Date: 09-29-17

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:34 PM 09/20/2017 FILED 04:34 PM 09/20/2017 SR 20176257398 - File Number 5355964

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

TO THE

AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

BLOCKSTACK INC.

Blockstack Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), certifies that:

- 1. The name of the Corporation is Blockstack Inc. The Corporation was originally incorporated under the name Halfmoon Labs Inc. The Corporation's original Certificate of Incorporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on June 24, 2013.
- 2. This Certificate of Amendment was duly adopted in accordance with Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware ("DGCL"), and has been duly approved by the written consent of the stockholders of the Company in accordance with Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 3. The heading of the Corporation's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended to include "A Public Benefit Corporation".
- 4. Article I of the Corporation's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:
 - "The name of the corporation is Blockstack PBC (the "Company")."
- 5. Article II of the Corporation's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:
 - "The purpose of the Corporation is to engage in any lawful act or activity for which corporations may be organized under the General Corporation Law of Delaware. In addition, the specific public benefit purpose of the Corporation is to enable an open, decentralized internet which will benefit all internet users by giving them more control over information and computation."
 - 6. The following sentence shall be appended to the first paragraph of Article X:
 - "Any disinterested failure to satisfy Section 365 of the General Corporation Law shall not, for the purposes of Sections 102(b)(7) or 145 of the General Corporation Law, constitute an act or omission not in good faith, or a breach of the duty of loyalty."

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Blockstack Inc. has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by Ryan Shea, Chief Executive Officer of the Corporation, on September 20, 2017.

/s/ Ryan Shea Ryan Shea, Chief Executive Officer

150917644 v1

RECORDED: 03/14/2019